TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent		07/02/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Levlad, LLC
Street Address:	c/o Arbonne International, LLC
Internal Address:	9400 Jeronimo Road
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1166898	NATURE'S GATE
Registration Number:	1980339	SPRINGBROOK
Registration Number:	1289681	ALOEGEN
Registration Number:	1246795	LIP SERVICE
Registration Number:	1811785	BATH MOODS
Registration Number:	1929299	NO ANIMAL TESTING
Registration Number:	2232954	AQUABLOCK
Registration Number:	2500672	SAVE FACE
Registration Number:	3022644	SAVE FACE
Registration Number:	3002192	ORGANIC THERAPY
Registration Number:	3102332	NATURE'S GATE ORGANIC THERAPY
Registration Number:	3098660	HAVE A VINE DAY
Registration Number:	3268758	NATURE'S GATE ORGANICS FRUIT BLEND

TRADEMARK 1

REEL: 005062 FRAME: 0570

Registration Number:	3098659	FORGET YOUR LINES
Registration Number:	3085962	C FOR YOURSELF
Registration Number:	3085964	OH WHAT A NIGHT
Registration Number:	3085963	LIGHT SWITCH
Registration Number:	3170056	IN THE BEGINNING
Registration Number:	3172505	NATURAL RESULTS
Registration Number:	3178540	REPLENIPLEX
Registration Number:	3232194	NATURE'S GATE ORGANICS ADVANCED CARE
Registration Number:	3320917	PRESENTO
Registration Number:	3600300	SICURO
Registration Number:	3320914	LABRINTO
Registration Number:	3277769	STRAIGHTEN UP AND LIE RIGHT
Registration Number:	3439053	RAINWATER
Serial Number:	77121405	RAINWATER ORGANICS
Registration Number:	3496903	RAINWATER
Registration Number:	3492319	TANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	77428888	SUPPORT CLEAN WATER FOR ALL
Serial Number:	77484396	VEG OUT
Serial Number:	77733327	BERRY BLEND
Serial Number:	77771213	ANTIOXIDENTAL BLEND
Serial Number:	78781181	IT'S SUNBEATABLE
Serial Number:	78781135	HAPPY GLOW LUCKY
Registration Number:	3292035	BE SOLECTIVE
Registration Number:	3292034	SUNDERCOVER
Registration Number:	3373914	TONE BACK THE CLOCK
Registration Number:	2743235	NATURE'S GATE ORGANICS
Registration Number:	2893961	ORGANIC SPA COLLECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-5723

Email: trademarks@morganlewis.com, chimmelfarb@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Carolyn Himmelfarb

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

	020570-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn Himmelfarb
Signature:	/Carolyn Himmelfarb/
Date:	07/02/2013
Total Attachments: 17 source=GE Arbonne IP Release (2)#page1 source=GE Arbonne IP Release (2)#page2 source=GE Arbonne IP Release (2)#page3 source=GE Arbonne IP Release (2)#page4 source=GE Arbonne IP Release (2)#page5 source=GE Arbonne IP Release (2)#page5 source=GE Arbonne IP Release (2)#page7 source=GE Arbonne IP Release (2)#page8 source=GE Arbonne IP Release (2)#page9 source=GE Arbonne IP Release (2)#page1	tif tif tif tif tif tif tif tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of July 2, 2013, is made by General Electric Capital Corporation, as collateral agent ("Agent"), under that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of March 5, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, and together with all general security agreements and intellectual property security agreements entered into in connection therewith or in connection with prior versions thereof, among Levlad, LLC and Arbonne International, LLC (the "Grantors"), the Lenders from time to time party thereto and General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, and any other parties thereto, the Lenders made credit extensions to the Credit Parties;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, and pursuant to those certain Grants of Security Interests in U.S. Trademark Rights and Grants of Security Interests in U.S. Patent Rights described on Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), the Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in certain trademarks and patents owned by them, including those listed on Annex I attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on the dates and on the reels and frames as set forth on <u>Annex I</u> hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself and as agent for each other Lender, hereby terminates, releases and discharges without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (including all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, all trademarks included in the Intellectual Property Collateral), granted pursuant to the Security Agreements, and Agent hereby retransfers and reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that Agent may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral to the applicable Grantor. The Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the USPTO record this Release, and Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors to file this Release on behalf of the Agent with the USPTO or any other relevant governmental authority.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

CH\1458909.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as administrative agent

By:
Name: Jub, TH Langar
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral]

The Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Patent Rights dated as of November 16, 2011 by Arbonne International, LLC in favor of Agent, which was recorded with the USPTO on November 16, 2011 at Reel 027241, Frame 0497.

PATENT REGISTRATION/APPLICATION NUMBERS

Patent	Serial No.	Application Date
Oral Supplement	13/050,523	03/17/2011
Topical Skin Care Composition	13/050,532	03/17/2011
Oral Supplement	61/314,944	03/17/2010
Topical Skin Care Composition	61/314,958	03/17/2010

CH\1458909.2

The Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Patent Rights dated as of March 5, 2010 by Arbonne International, LLC in favor of Agent, which was recorded with the USPTO on March 8, 2010 at Reel 024042, Frame 0909.

PATENT REGISTRATION/APPLICATION NUMBERS

Patent	Serial No.	Application Date
Methods and products for enhancing energy and nutrition in human beings	7,371,389	05/13/2008
Methods and products for enhancing energy and nutrition in human beings	12/152,178	05/13/2008
Medicated toning lotion	12/652,924	01/06/2010

CH\1458909.2

The Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademark Rights dated as of March 5, 2010, by Arbonne International, LLC in favor of Agent, which was recorded with the USPTO on March 8, 2010 at Reel 004162, Frame 0627.

See Attached

CH\1458909.2

Arbonne International, LLC – U.S. Trademarks:

OWNER	MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	JURISDICTION
Arbonne International, LLC	ABC ARBONNE BABY CARE	3439800	77/272547	6/3/2008	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	ABC ARBONNE BABY CARE	3439801	77/272555	6/3/2008	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	AIRD	3145306	78/734813	9/16/2006	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	ARBONNE	1770981	74/244914	5/18/1993	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	ARBONNE	3218119	78/935003	5/13/2007	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	ARBONNE	3159918	78/396276	10/17/2006	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	ARBONNE = RESULTADOS	3529281	78/921725	11/4/2008	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	ARBONNE = RESULTS	3529280	78/921724	11/4/2008	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	ARBONNE BIO- NUTRIA	1951526	74/651797	1/23/1996	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	ARBONNE INTELLIGENCE	3514987	77/272592	1/14/2008	United States

2/24/2010 10:34 AM (2K) NEWYORK 7523753 v1 [7523753_1.DOC]

OWNER	MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	JURISDICTION
		INO.	NO.	DATE	
Arbonne International, LLC	ARBONNE INTELLIGENCE NOT-SO-BASIC	3636061	77/299983	6/9/2009	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	ARBONNE INTELLIGENCEN OT SO BASIC SKIN CARE	3209723	78/652826	2/13/2007	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	ARBONNE INTERNATIONAL	3159813	78/325797	10/17/2006	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	ARBONNE MEN'S GENDER SPECIFIC BLEND	3209050	78/869753	2/13/2007	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	ARBONNE NOW	3136995	78/525066	8/29/2006	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	ARBONNE SMART NUTRITIONAL HYBRIDS	3173837	78/774943	11/21/2006	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	ARBONNE WOMEN'S GENDER SPECIFIC BLEND	3209051	78/869781	2/13/2007	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	BIO-HYDRIA	1773986	74/245032	6/1/1993	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	BIO-MATTE	1976702	74/693246	5/28/1996	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	BIO-NUTRIA	2992396	78/448684	9/6/2005	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	BUTTERFLY LOGO DESIGN (DOUBLE A)	N/A	77/899237	N/A	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	BUTTERFLY LOGO DESIGN (FRAMED DOUBLE A)	3452663	77/272595	6/24/2008	United States

OWNER	MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	JURISDICTION
Arbonne International, LLC	CRITI-CALCIUM BLEND	3213067	78/869808	2/27/2007	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	DERMPLICIT	N/A	77/543015	N/A	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	DERMPLICIT	N/A	77/543019	N/A	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	F.Y.I. ARBONNE	3426612	77/280409	2/26/2008	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	F.Y.I. ARBONNE (STYLIZED IN LOWER CASE) & DESIGN	3515032	77/280413	10/14/2008	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	FC5	N/A	77/628859	N/A	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	FC5	N/A	77/628855	N/A	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	FIGURE 8	3426567	77/272588	5/13/2008	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	FIGURE 8 VANISH	3426566	77/272586	5/13/2008	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	FIGURE EIGHT VANISH & 8 DESIGN	3353695	78/734882	12/11/2007	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	FIGURE EIGHT WEIGHT LOSS PROGRAM & 8 DESIGN	2991755	78/336703	9/6/2005	United States

OWNER	MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	JURISDICTION
Arbonne International, LLC	INNER G-PLEX	2594925	75/787449	7/16/2002	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	MANDARIN CASHMERE	3204563	78/630629	1/30/2007	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	NUTRIMEN C RE9 & DESIGN	3439802	77/272583	6/3/2008	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	NUTRIMENC	3216351	78/516071	3/6/2007	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	NUTRIMIN C RE9 & DESIGN	3444358	77/272577	6/10/2008	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	NUTRIMINC	2346124	75/558295	4/25/2000	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	PAMPERMINT	3242484	78/945839	5/15/2007	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	PREP & PLUMP	3248491	78/679006	5/29/2007	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	RE9	2982066	78/326332	8/2/2005	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	RE9	3679754	77/696147	9/8/2009	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	RE9 ADVANCED	N/A	77/677993	N/A	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	RE9 ADVANCED	N/A	77/678000	N/A	United States

OWNER	MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	JURISDICTION
Arbonne International, LLC	REVELÂGE	N/A	77/543022	N/A	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	REVELÂGE	N/A	77/543023	N/A	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	SEASOURCE DETOX SPA	3570545	77/280403	2/3/2009	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	SEASOURCE DETOX SPA	N/A	77/280404	N/A	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	SEASOURCE DETOX SPA	3570546	77/280407	2/3/2009	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	SKINJECTIBLES	N/A	77/272590	N/A	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	SKY FOR MEN	3249352	78/931667	6/5/2007	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	TRIPLE SHIELD ECHINACEA	2860312	78/275772	7/6/2004	United States
Arbonne International, LLC	VIRTUAL ILLUSION	3693209	77/272505	10/6/2009	United States

The Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademark Rights dated as of March 5, 2010, by Levlad, LLC in favor of Agent, which was recorded with the USPTO on March 8, 2010 at Reel 004162, Frame 0673.

See Attached

CH\1458909.2

Levlad, LLC - U.S. Trademarks:

OWNER	MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATIO N DATE	JURISDICTION
Levlad, LLC	NATURE'S GATE AND DESIGN	1166898	73/208710	9/1/1981	United States
Levlad, LLC	SPRINGBROOK	1980339	74/372305	6/18/1996	United States
Levlad, LLC	ALOEGEN	1289681	73/388661	8/14/1984	United States
Levlad, LLC	LIP SERVICE	1246795	73/291400	8/2/1983	United States
Levlad, LLC	BATH MOODS	1811785	74/371130	12/21/1993	United States
Levlad, LLC	NO ANIMAL TESTING AND DESIGN	1929299	74/515622	10/24/1995	United States
Levlad, LLC	AQUA BLOCK	2232954	75/334309	3/16/1999	United States
Levlad, LLC	SAVE FACE AND DESIGN	2500672	75/535882	10/23/2001	United States
Levlad, LLC	SAVE FACE	3022644	76/608078	12/6/2005	United States
Levlad, LLC	ORGANIC THERAPY	3002192	76/185455	9/27/2005	United States
Levlad, LLC	NATURE'S GATE ORGANIC THERAPY	3102332	78/976772	6/6/2006	United States
Levlad, LLC	HAVE A VINE DAY	3098660	76/606355	5/30/2006	United States
Levlad, LLC	NATURE'S GATE ORGANICS FRUIT BLEND	3268758	76/586325	7/24/2007	United States
Levlad, LLC	FORGET YOUR LINES	3098659	76/606350	5/30/2006	United States

OWNER	MARK	REGISTRATION	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATIO N DATE	JURISDICTION
		NO.		NDATE	
Levlad, LLC	C FOR YOURSELF	3085962	76/607207	4/25/2006	United States
Levlad, LLC	OH WHAT A NIGHT	3085964	76/607210	4/25/2006	United States
Levlad, LLC	LIGHT SWITCH	3085963	76/607209	4/25/2006	United States
Levlad, LLC	IN THE BEGINNING	3170056	78/648119	11/7/2006	United States
Levlad, LLC	NATURAL RESULTS	3172505	78/670637	11/14/2006	United States
Levlad, LLC	REPLENIPLEX	3178540	78/670860	11/28/2006	United States
Levlad, LLC	NATURE'S GATE ORGANICS ADVANCED CARE	3232194	76/653614	4/24/2007	United States
Levlad, LLC	PRESENTO	3320917	78/785620	10/23/200	United States
Levlad, LLC	SICURO	3600300	78/785676	3/31/2009	United States
Levlad, LLC	LABRINTO	3320914	78/785502	10/23/2007	United States
Levlad, LLC	STRAIGHTEN UP AND LIE RIGHT	3277769	78/796400	8/7/2007	United States
Levlad, LLC	RAINWATER	3439053	77/121390	6/3/2008	United States
Levlad, LLC	RAINWATER ORGANICS	N/A	77/121405	N/A	United States
Levlad, LLC	RAINWATER	3496903	77/306731	9/2/2008	United States
Levlad, LLC	TANAGEMENT	3492319	77/381557	8/26/2008	United States
Levlad, LLC	SUPPORT CLEAN WATER FOR ALL	N/A	77/428888	N/A	United States
Levlad, LLC	VEG OUT	N/A	77/484396	N/A	United States
Levlad, LLC	BERRY BLEND	N/A	77/733327	N/A	United States

OWNER	MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATIO N DATE	JURISDICTION
Levlad, LLC	ANTIOXIDENTA L BLEND	N/A	77/771213	N/A	United States
Levlad, LLC	IT'S SUNBEATABLE	3292037	78/781181	N/A	United States
Levlad, LLC	HAPPY GLOW LUCKY	3292036	78/781135	N/A	United States
Levlad, LLC	BE SOLECTIVE	3292035	78/781116	N/A	United States
Levlad, LLC	SUNDERCOVER	3292034	78/781096	N/A	United States
Levlad, LLC	TONE BACK THE CLOCK	3373914	78/648101	N/A	United States
Levlad, LLC	NATURE'S GATE ORGANICS	2743235	76/185454	N/A	United States
Levlad, LLC	ORGANIC SPA COLLECTION	2893961	76/511726	N/A	United States

The Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademark Rights dated as of November 16, 2011, by Levlad, LLC and Arbonne International, LLC in favor of Agent, which was recorded with the USPTO on November 16, 2011 at Reel 4661, Frame 0831.

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION/APPLICATION NUMBERS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
7 Healthy Hair Nutrients	3,924,204	02/22/2011
Support Clean Water for All	4,068,407	12/06/2011
Arbonne Essentials	4,136,347	05/01/2012
Arbonne Essentials	4,147,377	05/22/2012
Arbonne Essentials	4,147,378	05/22/2012
Nature's Gate	3,957,875	05/10/2011
Arbonne Essentials	4,143,616	05/15/2012
Arbonne Essentials	4,136,385	05/01/2012
7 Natural Moisture Boosters	4,062,604	11/29/2011
Nature's Gate	4,142,654	05/15/2012
Nature's Gate	4,142,655	05/15/2012
Arbonne Essentials	4,143,617	05/15/2012

CH\1458909.2 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 005062 FRAME: 0587

The Grant of Security Interest in U.S Trademark Rights dated as of August 29, 2012 by Levlad, LLC and Arbonne International, LLC in favor of Agent, which was recorded with the USPTO on August 29, 2012 as Reel 4852 Frame 0508.

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION/APPLICATION NUMBERS

Trademark	Serial No.	Application Date
Aromassentials	85/535,381	02/06/2012
Arbonne the Dazzler	85/579,541	03/22/2012
Arbonne the Dynamo	85/576,549	03/22/2012
Arbonne the Angel	85/576,562	03/22/2012
An Illustration drawing without any word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)	85/601,684	04/18/2012

CH\1458909.2

The Grant of Security Interest in U.S Trademark Rights dated as of May 24, 2013 by Arbonne International, LLC in favor of Agent, which was recorded with the USPTO on May 28, 2013 as Reel 5035 Frame 0941.

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION/APPLICATION NUMBERS

Trademark	Serial No.	Application Date
Pure Vibrance	85/770,783	11/02/2012
It's a Long Story	85/780,626	11/15/2012

CH\1458909.2

RECORDED: 07/02/2013